

ITEM NO.26
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10523/2020

GURMEET KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.54637/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 54637/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.
Mr. Varun Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.1.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent No.3 on 17.8.2020. Vakalatnama has been filed on 8.9.2020. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted. He further submits that copy of pleadings served upon respondent No.3 is not complete as

Annexures are missing. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings upon Ld. counsel for respondent No.3 within one week. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Registry to verify and furnish report as to why Annexures were not sent alongwith copy of petition to respondent No.3.

List again on 17.9.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar