

ITEM NO.22  
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10523/2020

GURMEET KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54637/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 54637/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Bedi, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Rajpal, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 is filed or not as further opportunity stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar